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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 06/06/2007.
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Property Values
Offense Totals

Motor Vehicle Theft

All Other

From Coin Oper. Dev.

From Building

Bicycles

Motor Vehicle Parts

From Motor Vehicle

Shoplifting

Purse Snatching

Pocket Picking

Larceny

Attemped Entry

No Forced Entry

Forced Entry

Burglary

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Aggravated Assault

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Robbery

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Forcible Sex Offenses

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Murder

2005INDEX OFFENSES Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUETYPE PROPERTY
STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2005PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

145,346
23,520

121,826
$ 344,340,732

$ 62,944,927

132,803
123,137

9,666
111,045

21,758

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2006

2006

16 34 112.5
0 1

218 194 -11.0

97 99 2.1

260 225 -13.5

3,388 2,979 -12.1

54 81 50.0

8,410 7,892 -6.2

1,983 1,704 -14.1

48 58 20.8

14,474 13,267 -8.3

171 240 40.4
118 184 55.9

20 20 0.0
16 7 -56.3
17 29 70.6

1,581 1,582 0.1
778 822 5.7

246 236 -4.1

557 524 -5.9

7,387 7,538 2.0
3,221 3,196 -0.8

453 464 2.4
2,933 3,079 5.0

780 799 2.4
14,764 14,160 -4.1
3,094 2,857 -7.7
2,518 2,305 -8.5
2,072 2,494 20.4
7,080 6,504 -8.1

25,585 24,525 -4.1
17,454 16,625 -4.7

5,856 5,455 -6.8
2,275 2,445 7.5

84,229 80,282 -4.7
824 787 -4.5
308 230 -25.3

9,800 9,337 -4.7
25,942 26,123 0.7
18,927 14,120 -25.4

1,244 1,121 -9.9
3,479 4,663 34.0

152 160 5.3
23,553 23,741 0.8
17,275 17,019 -1.5

150,992 145,346 -3.7

January - December 2006

31,681,356 600,357
42,394,108 810,321

7,568,651 767,164
126,662,309 49,321,758

25,282,602 2,139,267
14,191,526 271,615

882,994 56,357
4,814,538 82,600
4,468,573 1,002,501

99,809 415
86,294,266 7,892,572

344,340,732 62,944,927

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2006.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Miami Dade County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

27 19 -29.6
21 25 19.0

330 369 11.8
400 409 2.3

4 5 25.0
3 3 0.0

91 85 -6.6
148 143 -3.4

2 0
3 2 -33.3

524 515 -1.7
28 7 -75.0



Miami Dade County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2006

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

Crime
Rate

2002
2003
2004

168,968
169,032
160,454

-3.7
0.0

-5.1

26,303
25,544
24,424

2005 150,992 -5.9 23,903

-0.8
-2.9
-4.4
-2.1

142,665
143,488
136,030
127,089

-4.3
0.6

-5.2
-6.6

2,312,478 7,306.8
2,345,932 7,205.3
2,379,818 6,742.3
2,422,075 6,234.0

2006 145,346 -3.7 23,520 -1.6 121,826 -4.1 2,437,022 5,964.1

% CH % CH

1.2
1.4
1.4
1.8
0.6

-4.9
-1.4
-6.4
-7.5
-4.3

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 8 134 7 2 3 8 5 11
Manslaughter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Forcible Sex Offenses 518 25 24 118 58 147 28 118 91

Forcible Rape 194 21 4 21 13 55 13 67 35
Forcible Sodomy 99 2 1 26 18 23 7 22 24
Forcible Fondling 225 2 19 71 27 69 8 29 32

Aggravated Assault 2,979 560 219 232 283 317 594 774 1,382
Aggravated Stalking 81 23 5 1 1 6 32 13 44
Simple Assault 7,892 2,202 627 413 588 698 1,895 1,469 3,119
Threat/Intimidation 1,704 505 93 62 76 150 171 647 35
Simple Stalking 58 23 5 2 1 2 8 17 23

TOTAL OFFENSES 13,267 3,346 974 835 1,009 1,323 2,736 3,044 4,706

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 6,069
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
2,495Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 6,218
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

26 1 1
35 2 2

3 0 1
8 0 0

19 2 1
33 2 1

5 1 0
106 6 0

6 0 0
148 4 1

389 18 7




